Title Type
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

Parcel Number

66702

66703

66704

66705

66706

66707

66708

66709

66710

66711

66712

66713

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Reference Number

1803002

1705005

1708006

1710001

1802006

1803003

1801028

1801009

1802001

1802002

1802003

1802004

Hectares
1,046
2,375
1,583
257
515
260
259
254
259
258
259

259

ACCEPTED OFFERS
March 21, 2018

Purchased By

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
STOMP ENERGY LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----

Percent

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Price/Ha
$238.88
$150.00

$0.00
$307.57
$312.62
$34.91
$0.00
$55.55
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Bonus Paid
$249,868.48
$356,250.00
$0.00
$79,045.49
$160,999.30
$9,077.17
$0.00
$14,109.70
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER
SUMMARY
March 21, 2018

OFFERED PURCHASED
# HECTARES # HECTARES AVERAGE PRICE FEES RENT TENDER BONUS TOTAL
Permits 0 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Drilling Licences 5 5,776 4 4,193 $201.80 $2,000.00 $14,675.50 $846,163.27 $862,838.77
Leases 7 1,808 2 514 $45.11 $1,000.00 $3,855.00 $23,186.87 $28,041.87
TOTAL 12 7,584 6 4,707 $184.69 $3,000.00 $18,530.50 $869,350.14 $890,880.64

Next Disposition:  April 18, 2018
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