## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS <u>March 21, 2018</u>

Title Type	Parcel Number	Reference Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	66702	1803002	1,046	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$238.88	\$249,868.48
DRILLING LICENCE	66703	1705005	2,375	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$150.00	\$356,250.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66704	1708006	1,583	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66705	1710001	257	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$307.57	\$79,045.49
DRILLING LICENCE	66706	1802006	515	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$312.62	\$160,999.30
LEASE	66707	1803003	260	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$34.91	\$9,077.17
LEASE	66708	1801028	259	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66709	1801009	254	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$55.55	\$14,109.70
LEASE	66710	1802001	259	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66711	1802002	258	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66712	1802003	259	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66713	1802004	259	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00

## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY <u>March 21, 2018</u>

		OFFERED		PURCHASED						
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL	
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Drilling Licences	5	5,776	4	4,193	\$201.80	\$2,000.00	\$14,675.50	\$846,163.27	\$862,838.77	
Leases	7	1,808	2	514	\$45.11	\$1,000.00	\$3,855.00	\$23,186.87	\$28,041.87	
TOTAL	12	7,584	6	4,707	\$184.69	\$3,000.00	\$18,530.50	\$869,350.14	\$890,880.64	

Next Disposition: April 18, 2018